RESOLUTION NO. R-05 - 2017

A RESOLUTION OF EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY, UTAH, APPROVING VOTE BY MAIL FOR THE 2017 MUNICIPAL ELECTION

WHEREAS, Utah County has offered to administer vote by mail (VBM) for municipalities that enter into an Interlocal Agreement for the 2017 municipal election; and

WHEREAS, the cost to administer VBM decreases significantly when multiple municipalities participate in VBM with Utah County; and

WHEREAS, the Eagle Mountain City Council desires to increase voter participation and convenience through VBM;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City, Utah, as follows:

- 1. Pending an Interlocal Agreement with Utah County, the City Council finds that all required notices have been completed as required by law to consider and approve a vote by mail process.
- 2. The City Council authorizes Mayor Pengra to execute the Interlocal Agreement with Utah County.

PASSED and APPROVED this 21st day of March, 2017.

EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY

Chris Pengra, Mayor

ATTEST:

Fionnuala B. Kofoed, MMC

City Recorder

CERTIFICATION

The above Resolution was adopted by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City on this 21st day of March, 2017.

Those voting aye:	Those voting nay:
Adam Bradley	☐ Adam Bradley
□ Colby Curtis	Colby Curtis
☐ Stephanie Gricius	Stephanie Gricius
Benjamin Reaves	☐ Benjamin Reaves
☐ Tom Westmoreland	☐ Tom Westmoreland
	The so. kelps
	Fionnuala B. Kofoed, MMC
	City Recorder